Human Right law, petitioner Onyinye Jideani is also seeking 

relief under tort law; Hence a total judgement against the 
respondent Hilton Worldwide Holding’s Inc. (formerly Hilton 
Hotel Corporation) “(for relief sought and believed to be)” in 
the amount of "Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00)” in 
compensatory damages and/or an amount to be determined 
at trial, plus costs of suit, pre- and post- judgment interest, 
and other and further penalties, civil penalties, and relief as 
this court deems just and proper.

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION